
Fisher Engineering Lakeland Stages Rally
11 September 2010

RESULTS

Photo: Eymard Brennan

Overall Winner: Alastair Fisher/Gordon Noble [Mitsubishi Evo IX]



Enniskillen Motor Club Fisher Engineering Lakeland Stages Rally  11 Sep 10

Overall Results ‐ Top 20
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 2 Alastair Fisher/Gordon Noble Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 41m 13s
2 3 Jonny Greer/Dai Roberts Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 41m 14s +0m 01s +0m 01s

3 71 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 9 42m 07s +0m 54s +0m 53s

4 4 Donagh Kelly /Kevin Flanagan  Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 42m 37s +1m 24s +0m 30s

5 7 Martin Cairns /Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza S9 9 43m 32s +2m 19s +0m 55s

6 6 Stuart Biggerstaff /Anthony Nestor Subaru Impreza 9 43m 37s +2m 24s +0m 05s

7 16 Adrian Hetherington /Gary Nolan  Ford Escort 7 43m 43s +2m 30s +0m 06s

8 11 Marc Johnston /Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 43m 47s +2m 34s +0m 04s

9 12 Errol Clarke /Barry McNulty Mitsubishi Evo VI 9 43m 53s +2m 40s +0m 06s

10 5 Mark Donnelly/Sean Ferris Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 43m 54s +2m 41s +0m 01s

11 9 Ian Cochrane /Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 43m 55s +2m 42s +0m 01s

12 15 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan  Ford Escort 7 43m 56s +2m 43s +0m 01s

13 10 Cyril Doherty /Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza 2 44m 13s +3m 00s +0m 17s

14 22 Ryan Barrett /Barry Ferris Ford Escort 11 44m 28s +3m 15s +0m 15s

15 66 John Bustard/Robert McKelvey Mitsubishi Evo VIII 2 44m 38s +3m 25s +0m 10s

16 33 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort 7 44m 45s +3m 32s +0m 07s

17 27 Shane McGirr /Ciaran Geaney Toyota Starlet 5 44m 50s +3m 37s +0m 05s

18 17 Vivian Hamill /Paul Hamill  Ford Escort RS 8 45m 01s +3m 48s +0m 11s

19 43 Gregory Shaw /Fergal Shaw Subaru Impreza 9 45m 44s +4m 31s +0m 43s

20 26 Oran Donnelly /Francis Regan Ford Escort 6 46m 00s +4m 47s +0m 16s

Results by Patrick McCollum
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Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 62 Damien McAleer /Shane McCarney  Toyota Corolla 53m 57s

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 2 Alastair Fisher/Gordon Noble Mitsubishi Evo IX 41m 13s
2 3 Jonny Greer/Dai Roberts Mitsubishi Evo IX 41m 14s +0m 01s +0m 01s

3 4 Donagh Kelly /Kevin Flanagan  Mitsubishi Evo IX 42m 37s +1m 24s +1m 23s

4 11 Marc Johnston /Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Evo IX 43m 47s +2m 34s +1m 10s

5 5 Mark Donnelly/Sean Ferris Mitsubishi Evo IX 43m 54s +2m 41s +0m 07s

6 9 Ian Cochrane /Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Evo IX 43m 55s +2m 42s +0m 01s

7 10 Cyril Doherty /Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza 44m 13s +3m 00s +0m 18s

8 66 John Bustard/Robert McKelvey Mitsubishi Evo VIII 44m 38s +3m 25s +0m 25s

9 14 Trevor Ferguson /David McElroy Subaru Impreza N12 46m 08s +4m 55s +1m 30s

10 21 Damien Hynds /John Magiltow Mitsubishi Evo VI 46m 54s +5m 41s +0m 46s

11 31 Derrick Jobb /Thomas Nugent  Mitsubishi Evo IX 47m 33s +6m 20s +0m 39s

12 70 Jimmy Donnelly/Fabian McAleer  Subaru Impreza 47m 50s +6m 37s +0m 17s

13 28 Vincent McAree /J P McAree Mitsubishi Evo IX 49m 10s +7m 57s +1m 20s

Results by Patrick McCollum
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Class 3      Clubman (Group A and modified) cars up to and including 1450cc – Two‐wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 38 Gareth Sayers /Gareth Gilchrist  Vauxhall Nova 48m 15s
2 50 Leroy Mills /Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Corsa 49m 57s +1m 42s +1m 42s

3 52 Glen Irwin/Benny Grainger Vauxhall Nova 50m 42s +2m 27s +0m 45s

4 63 Drew Chambers /Wendy Blackledge  Talbot Samba 52m 11s +3m 56s +1m 29s

5 57 Declan McGarrity /Paul Mulholland Vauxhall Nova 59m 40s +11m 25s +7m 29s

Class 4      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 53 Mervyn Wilson /Rickey Gamble Ford Escort 48m 33s
2 44 Paddy McToal /Connor O'Loan  Ford Escort 50m 09s +1m 36s +1m 36s

Class 5      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 27 Shane McGirr /Ciaran Geaney Toyota Starlet 44m 50s
2 42 Feargal McGuinness/Ryan Johnston Ford Escort 49m 53s +5m 03s +5m 03s

3 47 Ian Duff /Ian Hull  Proton Compact 51m 02s +6m 12s +1m 09s

Results by Patrick McCollum
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Class 6      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 26 Oran Donnelly /Francis Regan Ford Escort 46m 00s
2 29 Alan Atchison /Dean Henderson  Ford Escort 48m 08s +2m 08s +2m 08s

3 51 Tony McKenna /Barry Donnelly  Ford Escort 50m 04s +4m 04s +1m 56s

4 59 Michael McDaid/Daire Maguire Ford Escort 50m 41s +4m 41s +0m 37s

Class 7      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 16 Adrian Hetherington /Gary Nolan  Ford Escort 43m 43s
2 15 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan  Ford Escort 43m 56s +0m 13s +0m 13s

3 33 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort 44m 45s +1m 02s +0m 49s

4 19 Andrew Trotter /Kevin Creighan  Ford Escort 46m 45s +3m 02s +2m 00s

5 20 Mark Barnett/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort 48m 47s +5m 04s +2m 02s

6 56 Daniel McCanney /Paul Corey Ford Escort 53m 41s +9m 58s +4m 54s

7 54 Damien McGauran /Thomas McGauran Subaru Impreza RWD 1h 01m 10s +17m 27s +7m 29s

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 17 Vivian Hamill /Paul Hamill  Ford Escort RS 45m 01s
2 25 Paul McShea/Stephen Griffith Ford Orion 47m 05s +2m 04s +2m 04s

Results by Patrick McCollum
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Class 9      All other eligible cars including WRCs
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 71 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 42m 07s
2 7 Martin Cairns /Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza S9 43m 32s +1m 25s +1m 25s

3 6 Stuart Biggerstaff /Anthony Nestor Subaru Impreza 43m 37s +1m 30s +0m 05s

4 12 Errol Clarke /Barry McNulty Mitsubishi Evo VI 43m 53s +1m 46s +0m 16s

5 43 Gregory Shaw /Fergal Shaw Subaru Impreza 45m 44s +3m 37s +1m 51s

6 30 Liam Regan /Billy McCullins  Peugeot 206 48m 27s +6m 20s +2m 43s

Class 11      Historic Rally cars over 1651cc registered before 31/12/81
Pos Num Driver/Co‐driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 22 Ryan Barrett /Barry Ferris Ford Escort 44m 28s

Results by Patrick McCollum
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Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls
SS1

Connagher 1
SS2

Big Dog 1
SS3

Carrigans 1
SS4

Ballintempo 1
SS5

Connagher 2
SS6

Big Dog 2
SS7

Carrigans 2
SS8

Ballintempo 2
Road 

Penalties Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification
1 2 Alastair Fisher/Gordon Noble Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 2:55 2:54 10:32 4:29 2:52 2:49 10:21 4:21 41:13
2 3 Jonny Greer/Dai Roberts Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 2:56 2:54 10:33 4:30 2:50 2:47 10:22 4:22 41:14
3 71 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 9 2:57 3:01 10:41 4:37 2:55 2:52 10:28 4:36 42:07
4 4 Donagh Kelly /Kevin Flanagan  Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 3:01 2:58 10:55 4:38 2:57 2:53 10:43 4:32 42:37
5 7 Martin Cairns /Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza S9 9 3:08 3:02 11:04 4:45 3:03 2:55 10:56 4:39 43:32
6 6 Stuart Biggerstaff /Anthony Nestor Subaru Impreza 9 3:08 3:05 11:11 4:45 3:02 2:57 10:48 4:41 43:37
7 16 Adrian Hetherington /Gary Nolan  Ford Escort 7 3:10 3:00 10:57 4:49 3:09 3:00 10:57 4:41 43:43
8 11 Marc Johnston /Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 3:11 3:02 11:02 4:44 3:04 2:59 10:51 4:54 43:47
9 12 Errol Clarke /Barry McNulty Mitsubishi Evo VI 9 3:02 2:59 10:55 4:40 2:59 2:58 11:06 5:14 43:53
10 5 Mark Donnelly/Sean Ferris Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 3:08 3:03 11:06 4:49 3:03 2:57 10:58 4:50 43:54
11 9 Ian Cochrane /Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 3:01 3:00 10:53 4:44 2:59 2:57 11:41 4:40 43:55
12 15 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan  Ford Escort 7 3:07 3:04 11:04 4:50 3:04 2:57 11:08 4:42 43:56
13 10 Cyril Doherty /Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza 2 3:10 3:03 11:14 4:44 3:05 3:02 11:09 4:46 44:13
14 22 Ryan Barrett /Barry Ferris Ford Escort 11 3:07 3:00 11:12 4:51 3:07 3:04 11:19 4:48 44:28
15 66 John Bustard/Robert McKelvey Mitsubishi Evo VIII 2 3:09 3:02 11:13 4:50 3:04 3:01 11:26 4:53 44:38
16 33 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort 7 3:12 3:09 11:25 4:54 3:07 3:02 11:11 4:45 44:45
17 27 Shane McGirr /Ciaran Geaney Toyota Starlet 5 3:07 3:04 11:19 4:54 3:06 3:06 11:23 4:51 44:50
18 17 Vivian Hamill /Paul Hamill  Ford Escort RS 8 3:18 3:10 11:20 4:51 3:12 3:07 11:14 4:49 45:01
19 43 Gregory Shaw /Fergal Shaw Subaru Impreza 9 3:10 3:08 11:33 5:11 3:10 3:08 11:28 4:56 45:44
20 26 Oran Donnelly /Francis Regan Ford Escort 6 3:19 3:10 11:36 5:00 3:11 3:11 11:35 4:58 46:00
21 14 Trevor Ferguson /David McElroy Subaru Impreza N12 2 3:13 3:08 11:40 5:02 3:14 3:08 11:38 5:05 46:08
22 19 Andrew Trotter /Kevin Creighan  Ford Escort 7 3:17 3:10 11:40 4:49 3:24 3:19 11:48 5:18 46:45
23 21 Damien Hynds /John Magiltow Mitsubishi Evo VI 2 3:15 3:08 11:42 5:04 3:13 3:10 12:11 5:11 46:54
24 25 Paul McShea/Stephen Griffith Ford Orion 8 3:20 3:26 11:56 5:04 3:19 3:14 11:49 4:57 47:05
25 31 Derrick Jobb /Thomas Nugent  Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 3:21 3:17 12:04 5:12 3:19 3:14 11:59 5:07 47:33
26 70 Jimmy Donnelly/Fabian McAleer  Subaru Impreza 2 3:25 3:15 12:17 5:10 3:19 3:15 12:05 5:04 47:50
27 29 Alan Atchison /Dean Henderson  Ford Escort 6 3:28 3:23 12:15 5:09 3:22 3:20 12:04 5:07 48:08
28 38 Gareth Sayers /Gareth Gilchrist  Vauxhall Nova 3 3:18 3:10 12:13 5:12 3:18 3:17 12:33 5:14 48:15
29 30 Liam Regan /Billy McCullins  Peugeot 206 9 3:14 3:13 12:03 5:41 3:10 3:06 11:38 4:52 1:30 48:27
30 53 Mervyn Wilson /Rickey Gamble Ford Escort 4 3:20 3:15 12:15 5:11 3:23 3:20 12:28 5:21 48:33
31 20 Mark Barnett/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort 7 3:12 3:11 11:30 4:57 3:09 3:50 14:02 4:56 48:47
32 28 Vincent McAree /J P McAree Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 3:18 3:13 11:58 5:09 3:11 3:13 12:11 5:07 1:50 49:10
33 42 Feargal McGuinness/Ryan Johnston Ford Escort 5 3:26 3:20 12:47 5:24 3:23 3:21 12:51 5:21 49:53
34 50 Leroy Mills /Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Corsa 3 3:24 3:23 12:42 5:21 3:27 3:27 12:48 5:25 49:57
35 51 Tony McKenna /Barry Donnelly  Ford Escort 6 3:34 3:25 12:55 5:27 3:30 3:19 12:26 5:28 50:04
36 44 Paddy McToal /Connor O'Loan  Ford Escort 4 3:24 3:17 12:26 5:18 3:23 3:16 13:18 5:47 50:09
37 59 Michael McDaid/Daire Maguire Ford Escort 6 3:42 3:31 13:00 5:33 3:29 3:21 12:43 5:22 50:41
38 52 Glen Irwin/Benny Grainger Vauxhall Nova 3 3:28 3:25 12:47 5:24 3:33 3:28 13:02 5:35 50:42
39 47 Ian Duff /Ian Hull  Proton Compact 5 3:29 3:26 12:42 5:21 3:30 3:29 13:07 5:58 51:02
40 63 Drew Chambers /Wendy Blackledge  Talbot Samba 3 3:33 3:32 13:30 5:35 3:27 3:28 13:27 5:39 52:11
41 56 Daniel McCanney /Paul Corey Ford Escort 7 3:39 3:31 13:20 5:35 3:51 3:44 13:29 6:32 53:41
42 62 Damien McAleer /Shane McCarney  Toyota Corolla 1 3:41 3:37 13:41 5:46 3:41 3:40 13:49 6:02 53:57
43 57 Declan McGarrity /Paul Mulholland Vauxhall Nova 3 3:45 3:35 13:43 5:44 3:41 3:51 19:21 6:00 59:40

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results
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Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls
SS1

Connagher 1
SS2

Big Dog 1
SS3

Carrigans 1
SS4

Ballintempo 1
SS5

Connagher 2
SS6

Big Dog 2
SS7

Carrigans 2
SS8

Ballintempo 2
Road 

Penalties Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)
44 54 Damien McGauran /Thomas McGauranSubaru Impreza RWD 7 3:25 3:16 12:30 5:47 3:25 3:21 23:00 5:26 1:00 1:01:10

68 Patsy Keenan/Martin Brady Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 3:12 3:06 11:18 4:50 3:05 3:09 11:30 DNF
41 Jonny Leonard /Jackie Donaldson  Ford Fiesta 1 3:19 3:25 12:03 5:08 3:21 3:12 11:48 DNF
58 Declan Campbell /Ciaran McAnespy Toyota Corolla 1 3:37 3:29 13:14 5:34 3:43 3:37 13:49 DNF
67 Neil Harron/Kieran McElhinney Ford Escort 6 3:18 3:13 11:54 5:07 3:13 3:12 DNF
46 Niall Donnelly /Eamon Gallagher  Ford Fiesta RWD 3 3:26 3:18 12:25 5:17 3:22 3:21 DNF
55 Robert Erwin /Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 3:26 3:23 12:38 5:16 3:23 3:27 DNF
24 Andy Johnson /Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 11 3:28 3:19 12:13 5:18 3:22 DNF
39 Dermot O'Hagan /Pierce Doheny  Vauxhall Corsa 3 3:17 3:14 12:34 5:17 DNF
35 Gerard Farmer /Alan McNutt  Mitsubishi Evo V 2 3:21 3:17 12:13 DNF
48 Kris Farrell /Darragh Mullen  Proton Satria 3 3:25 3:20 12:21 DNF
45 William Hamilton /Patrick Gallagher Ford Escort G3 7 3:31 3:23 12:43 DNF
40 Conor Kelly /Martin Gallogley  Ford Escort 5 3:12 5:00 11:46 DNF
61 Uel Montgomery /Madeline Harron  Vauxhall Astra 1 3:51 3:57 14:37 DNF
60 James McGovern /Stephen Cooke Toyota Corolla GT 1 3:32 3:26 23:00 DNF
36 Niall Braniff /Barry Savage Ford Escort 6 3:24 3:23 DNF
49 Samuel Crawford /Colleen Barker  Vauxhall Nova 3 3:39 3:32 DNF
23 Tommy O'Connell /Sean Magee Ford Escort BDA 11 DNF
32 Aidan Caldwell/Joe Gallagher Ford Escort 7 DNF
34 Paul Cooke /Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Evo VI 2 DNF
37 Joe McGonigle /Patrick Brides  Citroën C2 R2 Max 4 DNF
64 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melley Ford Escort 6 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results
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Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls
SS1

Connagher 1
SS2

Big Dog 1
SS3

Carrigans 1
SS4

Ballintempo 1
SS5

Connagher 2
SS6

Big Dog 2
SS7

Carrigans 2
SS8

Ballintempo 2
Road 

Penalties Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc
1 62 Damien McAleer /Shane McCarney  Toyota Corolla 1 3:41 3:37 13:41 5:46 3:41 3:40 13:49 6:02 53:57

41 Jonny Leonard /Jackie Donaldson  Ford Fiesta 1 3:19 3:25 12:03 5:08 3:21 3:12 11:48 DNF
58 Declan Campbell /Ciaran McAnespy Toyota Corolla 1 3:37 3:29 13:14 5:34 3:43 3:37 13:49 DNF
61 Uel Montgomery /Madeline Harron  Vauxhall Astra 1 3:51 3:57 14:37 DNF
60 James McGovern /Stephen Cooke Toyota Corolla GT 1 3:32 3:26 23:00 DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc
1 2 Alastair Fisher/Gordon Noble Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 2:55 2:54 10:32 4:29 2:52 2:49 10:21 4:21 41:13
2 3 Jonny Greer/Dai Roberts Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 2:56 2:54 10:33 4:30 2:50 2:47 10:22 4:22 41:14
3 4 Donagh Kelly /Kevin Flanagan  Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 3:01 2:58 10:55 4:38 2:57 2:53 10:43 4:32 42:37
4 11 Marc Johnston /Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 3:11 3:02 11:02 4:44 3:04 2:59 10:51 4:54 43:47
5 5 Mark Donnelly/Sean Ferris Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 3:08 3:03 11:06 4:49 3:03 2:57 10:58 4:50 43:54
6 9 Ian Cochrane /Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 3:01 3:00 10:53 4:44 2:59 2:57 11:41 4:40 43:55
7 10 Cyril Doherty /Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza 2 3:10 3:03 11:14 4:44 3:05 3:02 11:09 4:46 44:13
8 66 John Bustard/Robert McKelvey Mitsubishi Evo VIII 2 3:09 3:02 11:13 4:50 3:04 3:01 11:26 4:53 44:38
9 14 Trevor Ferguson /David McElroy Subaru Impreza N12 2 3:13 3:08 11:40 5:02 3:14 3:08 11:38 5:05 46:08
10 21 Damien Hynds /John Magiltow Mitsubishi Evo VI 2 3:15 3:08 11:42 5:04 3:13 3:10 12:11 5:11 46:54
11 31 Derrick Jobb /Thomas Nugent  Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 3:21 3:17 12:04 5:12 3:19 3:14 11:59 5:07 47:33
12 70 Jimmy Donnelly/Fabian McAleer  Subaru Impreza 2 3:25 3:15 12:17 5:10 3:19 3:15 12:05 5:04 47:50
13 28 Vincent McAree /J P McAree Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 3:18 3:13 11:58 5:09 3:11 3:13 12:11 5:07 1:50 49:10

68 Patsy Keenan/Martin Brady Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 3:12 3:06 11:18 4:50 3:05 3:09 11:30 DNF
35 Gerard Farmer /Alan McNutt  Mitsubishi Evo V 2 3:21 3:17 12:13 DNF
34 Paul Cooke /Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Evo VI 2 DNF

Class 3      Clubman (Group A and modified) cars up to and including 1450cc – Two‐wheel drive only
1 38 Gareth Sayers /Gareth Gilchrist  Vauxhall Nova 3 3:18 3:10 12:13 5:12 3:18 3:17 12:33 5:14 48:15
2 50 Leroy Mills /Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Corsa 3 3:24 3:23 12:42 5:21 3:27 3:27 12:48 5:25 49:57
3 52 Glen Irwin/Benny Grainger Vauxhall Nova 3 3:28 3:25 12:47 5:24 3:33 3:28 13:02 5:35 50:42
4 63 Drew Chambers /Wendy Blackledge  Talbot Samba 3 3:33 3:32 13:30 5:35 3:27 3:28 13:27 5:39 52:11
5 57 Declan McGarrity /Paul Mulholland Vauxhall Nova 3 3:45 3:35 13:43 5:44 3:41 3:51 19:21 6:00 59:40

46 Niall Donnelly /Eamon Gallagher  Ford Fiesta RWD 3 3:26 3:18 12:25 5:17 3:22 3:21 DNF
39 Dermot O'Hagan /Pierce Doheny  Vauxhall Corsa 3 3:17 3:14 12:34 5:17 DNF
48 Kris Farrell /Darragh Mullen  Proton Satria 3 3:25 3:20 12:21 DNF
49 Samuel Crawford /Colleen Barker  Vauxhall Nova 3 3:39 3:32 DNF

Class 4      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
1 53 Mervyn Wilson /Rickey Gamble Ford Escort 4 3:20 3:15 12:15 5:11 3:23 3:20 12:28 5:21 48:33
2 44 Paddy McToal /Connor O'Loan  Ford Escort 4 3:24 3:17 12:26 5:18 3:23 3:16 13:18 5:47 50:09

37 Joe McGonigle /Patrick Brides  Citroën C2 R2 Max 4 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



Enniskillen Motor Club Fisher Engineering Lakeland Stages Rally  11 Sep 10

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls
SS1

Connagher 1
SS2

Big Dog 1
SS3

Carrigans 1
SS4

Ballintempo 1
SS5

Connagher 2
SS6

Big Dog 2
SS7

Carrigans 2
SS8

Ballintempo 2
Road 

Penalties Total

Class 5      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
1 27 Shane McGirr /Ciaran Geaney Toyota Starlet 5 3:07 3:04 11:19 4:54 3:06 3:06 11:23 4:51 44:50
2 42 Feargal McGuinness/Ryan Johnston Ford Escort 5 3:26 3:20 12:47 5:24 3:23 3:21 12:51 5:21 49:53
3 47 Ian Duff /Ian Hull  Proton Compact 5 3:29 3:26 12:42 5:21 3:30 3:29 13:07 5:58 51:02

55 Robert Erwin /Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 3:26 3:23 12:38 5:16 3:23 3:27 DNF
40 Conor Kelly /Martin Gallogley  Ford Escort 5 3:12 5:00 11:46 DNF

Class 6      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
1 26 Oran Donnelly /Francis Regan Ford Escort 6 3:19 3:10 11:36 5:00 3:11 3:11 11:35 4:58 46:00
2 29 Alan Atchison /Dean Henderson  Ford Escort 6 3:28 3:23 12:15 5:09 3:22 3:20 12:04 5:07 48:08
3 51 Tony McKenna /Barry Donnelly  Ford Escort 6 3:34 3:25 12:55 5:27 3:30 3:19 12:26 5:28 50:04
4 59 Michael McDaid/Daire Maguire Ford Escort 6 3:42 3:31 13:00 5:33 3:29 3:21 12:43 5:22 50:41

67 Neil Harron/Kieran McElhinney Ford Escort 6 3:18 3:13 11:54 5:07 3:13 3:12 DNF
36 Niall Braniff /Barry Savage Ford Escort 6 3:24 3:23 DNF
64 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melley Ford Escort 6 DNF

Class 7      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
1 16 Adrian Hetherington /Gary Nolan  Ford Escort 7 3:10 3:00 10:57 4:49 3:09 3:00 10:57 4:41 43:43
2 15 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan  Ford Escort 7 3:07 3:04 11:04 4:50 3:04 2:57 11:08 4:42 43:56
3 33 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort 7 3:12 3:09 11:25 4:54 3:07 3:02 11:11 4:45 44:45
4 19 Andrew Trotter /Kevin Creighan  Ford Escort 7 3:17 3:10 11:40 4:49 3:24 3:19 11:48 5:18 46:45
5 20 Mark Barnett/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort 7 3:12 3:11 11:30 4:57 3:09 3:50 14:02 4:56 48:47
6 56 Daniel McCanney /Paul Corey Ford Escort 7 3:39 3:31 13:20 5:35 3:51 3:44 13:29 6:32 53:41
7 54 Damien McGauran /Thomas McGauranSubaru Impreza RWD 7 3:25 3:16 12:30 5:47 3:25 3:21 23:00 5:26 1:00 1:01:10

45 William Hamilton /Patrick Gallagher Ford Escort G3 7 3:31 3:23 12:43 DNF
32 Aidan Caldwell/Joe Gallagher Ford Escort 7 DNF

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only
1 17 Vivian Hamill /Paul Hamill  Ford Escort RS 8 3:18 3:10 11:20 4:51 3:12 3:07 11:14 4:49 45:01
2 25 Paul McShea/Stephen Griffith Ford Orion 8 3:20 3:26 11:56 5:04 3:19 3:14 11:49 4:57 47:05

Class 9      All other eligible cars including WRCs
1 71 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 9 2:57 3:01 10:41 4:37 2:55 2:52 10:28 4:36 42:07
2 7 Martin Cairns /Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza S9 9 3:08 3:02 11:04 4:45 3:03 2:55 10:56 4:39 43:32
3 6 Stuart Biggerstaff /Anthony Nestor Subaru Impreza 9 3:08 3:05 11:11 4:45 3:02 2:57 10:48 4:41 43:37
4 12 Errol Clarke /Barry McNulty Mitsubishi Evo VI 9 3:02 2:59 10:55 4:40 2:59 2:58 11:06 5:14 43:53
5 43 Gregory Shaw /Fergal Shaw Subaru Impreza 9 3:10 3:08 11:33 5:11 3:10 3:08 11:28 4:56 45:44
6 30 Liam Regan /Billy McCullins  Peugeot 206 9 3:14 3:13 12:03 5:41 3:10 3:06 11:38 4:52 1:30 48:27
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Enniskillen Motor Club Fisher Engineering Lakeland Stages Rally  11 Sep 10

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls
SS1

Connagher 1
SS2

Big Dog 1
SS3

Carrigans 1
SS4

Ballintempo 1
SS5

Connagher 2
SS6

Big Dog 2
SS7

Carrigans 2
SS8

Ballintempo 2
Road 

Penalties Total

Class 11      Historic Rally cars over 1651cc registered before 31/12/81
1 22 Ryan Barrett /Barry Ferris Ford Escort 11 3:07 3:00 11:12 4:51 3:07 3:04 11:19 4:48 44:28

24 Andy Johnson /Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 11 3:28 3:19 12:13 5:18 3:22 DNF
23 Tommy O'Connell /Sean Magee Ford Escort BDA 11 DNF
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Enniskillen Motor Club Fisher Engineering Lakeland Stages Rally  11 Sep 10

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car
SS1

Connagher 1
SS2

Big Dog 1
SS3

Carrigans 1
SS4

Ballintempo 1
SS5

Connagher 2
SS6

Big Dog 2
SS7

Carrigans 2
SS8

Ballintempo 2
Overall Positions for each Stage
1 2 Alastair Fisher/Gordon Noble Mitsubishi Evo IX 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
2 3 Jonny Greer/Dai Roberts Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 2
3 71 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 3 8 3 3 3 3 3 4
4 4 Donagh Kelly /Kevin Flanagan  Mitsubishi Evo IX 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3
5 7 Martin Cairns /Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza S9 10 9 9 9 8 5 7 5
6 6 Stuart Biggerstaff /Anthony Nestor Subaru Impreza 10 16 12 9 7 6 5 7
7 16 Adrian Hetherington /Gary Nolan  Ford Escort 14 5 7 11 18 12 8 7
8 11 Marc Johnston /Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Evo IX 17 9 8 6 10 11 6 18
9 12 Errol Clarke /Barry McNulty Mitsubishi Evo VI 6 4 5 5 5 10 10 29
10 5 Mark Donnelly/Sean Ferris Mitsubishi Evo IX 10 12 11 11 8 6 9 14
11 9 Ian Cochrane /Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Evo IX 4 5 4 6 5 6 23 6
12 15 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan  Ford Escort 7 14 9 14 10 6 11 9
13 10 Cyril Doherty /Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza 14 12 15 6 13 14 12 11
14 22 Ryan Barrett /Barry Ferris Ford Escort 7 5 13 17 16 16 15 12
15 66 John Bustard/Robert McKelvey Mitsubishi Evo VIII 13 9 14 14 10 13 17 17
16 33 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort 18 21 19 19 16 14 13 10
17 27 Shane McGirr /Ciaran Geaney Toyota Starlet 7 14 17 19 15 17 16 15
18 17 Vivian Hamill /Paul Hamill  Ford Escort RS 27 22 18 17 24 19 14 13
19 43 Gregory Shaw /Fergal Shaw Subaru Impreza 14 18 21 31 20 20 18 19
20 26 Oran Donnelly /Francis Regan Ford Escort 31 22 22 22 22 24 20 22
21 14 Trevor Ferguson /David McElroy Subaru Impreza N12 22 18 23 23 27 20 21 24
22 19 Andrew Trotter /Kevin Creighan  Ford Escort 25 22 23 11 40 33 24 31
23 21 Damien Hynds /John Magiltow Mitsubishi Evo VI 24 18 25 24 25 23 30 28
24 25 Paul McShea/Stephen Griffith Ford Orion 33 49 28 24 29 28 26 21
25 31 Derrick Jobb /Thomas Nugent  Mitsubishi Evo IX 35 34 32 33 29 28 27 25
26 70 Jimmy Donnelly/Fabian McAleer  Subaru Impreza 40 31 38 30 29 30 29 23
27 29 Alan Atchison /Dean Henderson  Ford Escort 46 41 36 28 33 35 28 25
28 38 Gareth Sayers /Gareth Gilchrist  Vauxhall Nova 27 22 33 33 28 32 34 29
29 30 Liam Regan /Billy McCullins  Peugeot 206 23 27 30 49 20 17 21 16
30 53 Mervyn Wilson /Rickey Gamble Ford Escort 33 31 36 31 36 35 33 32
31 20 Mark Barnett/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort 18 26 20 21 18 49 45 19
32 28 Vincent McAree /J P McAree Mitsubishi Evo IX 27 27 29 28 22 27 30 25
33 42 Feargal McGuinness/Ryan Johnston Ford Escort 43 39 48 42 36 37 37 32
34 50 Leroy Mills /Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Corsa 37 41 45 40 42 41 36 35
35 51 Tony McKenna /Barry Donnelly  Ford Escort 53 46 50 44 45 33 32 37
36 44 Paddy McToal /Connor O'Loan  Ford Escort 37 34 41 38 36 31 40 40
37 59 Michael McDaid/Daire Maguire Ford Escort 58 53 51 45 44 37 35 34
38 52 Glen Irwin/Benny Grainger Vauxhall Nova 46 46 48 42 47 43 38 38
39 47 Ian Duff /Ian Hull  Proton Compact 49 49 45 40 45 45 39 41
40 63 Drew Chambers /Wendy Blackledge  Talbot Samba 52 55 54 47 42 43 41 39
41 56 Daniel McCanney /Paul Corey Ford Escort 55 53 53 47 51 48 42 44
42 62 Damien McAleer /Shane McCarney  Toyota Corolla 57 58 55 51 48 47 43 43
43 57 Declan McGarrity /Paul Mulholland Vauxhall Nova 59 57 56 50 48 50 46 42
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Enniskillen Motor Club Fisher Engineering Lakeland Stages Rally  11 Sep 10

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car
SS1

Connagher 1
SS2

Big Dog 1
SS3

Carrigans 1
SS4

Ballintempo 1
SS5

Connagher 2
SS6

Big Dog 2
SS7

Carrigans 2
SS8

Ballintempo 2
Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)
44 54 Damien McGauran /Thomas McGauranSubaru Impreza RWD 40 33 42 52 41 37 47 36

68 Patsy Keenan/Martin Brady Mitsubishi Evo IX 18 17 16 14 13 22 19
41 Jonny Leonard /Jackie Donaldson  Ford Fiesta 31 46 30 27 32 25 24
58 Declan Campbell /Ciaran McAnespy Toyota Corolla 54 52 52 46 50 46 43
67 Neil Harron/Kieran McElhinney Ford Escort 27 27 27 26 25 25
46 Niall Donnelly /Eamon Gallagher  Ford Fiesta RWD 43 37 40 36 33 37
55 Robert Erwin /Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 43 41 44 35 36 41
24 Andy Johnson /Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 46 38 33 38 33
39 Dermot O'Hagan /Pierce Doheny  Vauxhall Corsa 25 30 43 36
35 Gerard Farmer /Alan McNutt  Mitsubishi Evo V 35 34 33
48 Kris Farrell /Darragh Mullen  Proton Satria 40 39 39
45 William Hamilton /Patrick Gallagher Ford Escort G3 50 41 47
40 Conor Kelly /Martin Gallogley  Ford Escort 18 60 26
61 Uel Montgomery /Madeline Harron  Vauxhall Astra 60 59 57
60 James McGovern /Stephen Cooke Toyota Corolla GT 51 49 58
36 Niall Braniff /Barry Savage Ford Escort 37 41
49 Samuel Crawford /Colleen Barker  Vauxhall Nova 55 55
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Enniskillen Motor Club Fisher Engineering Lakeland Stages Rally  11 Sep 10

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car
SS1

Connagher 1
SS2

Big Dog 1
SS3

Carrigans 1
SS4

Ballintempo 1
SS5

Connagher 2
SS6

Big Dog 2
SS7

Carrigans 2
SS8

Ballintempo 2
Overall Positions after each Stage
1 2 Alastair Fisher/Gordon Noble Mitsubishi Evo IX 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
2 3 Jonny Greer/Dai Roberts Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2
3 71 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
4 4 Donagh Kelly /Kevin Flanagan  Mitsubishi Evo IX 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 7 Martin Cairns /Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza S9 10 8 8 8 7 7 6 5
6 6 Stuart Biggerstaff /Anthony Nestor Subaru Impreza 10 14 13 12 12 12 8 6
7 16 Adrian Hetherington /Gary Nolan  Ford Escort 14 8 7 7 9 9 9 7
8 11 Marc Johnston /Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Evo IX 17 14 9 8 8 8 6 8
9 12 Errol Clarke /Barry McNulty Mitsubishi Evo VI 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 9
10 5 Mark Donnelly/Sean Ferris Mitsubishi Evo IX 10 10 11 11 10 10 10 10
11 9 Ian Cochrane /Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Evo IX 4 5 4 6 6 6 12 11
12 15 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan  Ford Escort 7 10 9 10 10 10 11 12
13 10 Cyril Doherty /Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza 14 14 15 14 13 13 13 13
14 22 Ryan Barrett /Barry Ferris Ford Escort 7 7 12 13 14 15 14 14
15 66 John Bustard/Robert McKelvey Mitsubishi Evo VIII 13 10 13 15 15 14 15 15
16 33 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort 18 19 18 19 18 18 17 16
17 27 Shane McGirr /Ciaran Geaney Toyota Starlet 7 10 16 16 16 16 16 17
18 17 Vivian Hamill /Paul Hamill  Ford Escort RS 27 25 19 18 19 19 19 18
19 43 Gregory Shaw /Fergal Shaw Subaru Impreza 14 17 20 22 21 20 20 19
20 26 Oran Donnelly /Francis Regan Ford Escort 31 27 23 24 22 22 21 20
21 14 Trevor Ferguson /David McElroy Subaru Impreza N12 22 19 22 23 23 21 22 21
22 19 Andrew Trotter /Kevin Creighan  Ford Escort 25 23 25 21 24 24 23 22
23 21 Damien Hynds /John Magiltow Mitsubishi Evo VI 24 21 23 25 25 23 24 23
24 25 Paul McShea/Stephen Griffith Ford Orion 33 40 30 28 27 27 25 24
25 31 Derrick Jobb /Thomas Nugent  Mitsubishi Evo IX 35 32 30 30 29 28 27 25
26 70 Jimmy Donnelly/Fabian McAleer  Subaru Impreza 40 34 35 33 32 31 28 26
27 29 Alan Atchison /Dean Henderson  Ford Escort 46 46 38 35 33 33 29 27
28 38 Gareth Sayers /Gareth Gilchrist  Vauxhall Nova 27 25 29 29 28 29 29 28
29 30 Liam Regan /Billy McCullins  Peugeot 206 23 23 28 34 44 41 32 29
30 53 Mervyn Wilson /Rickey Gamble Ford Escort 33 31 33 32 31 32 31 30
31 20 Mark Barnett/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort 18 21 21 20 20 25 33 31
32 28 Vincent McAree /J P McAree Mitsubishi Evo IX 27 28 27 27 43 40 34 32
33 42 Feargal McGuinness/Ryan Johnston Ford Escort 43 40 45 42 39 37 36 33
34 50 Leroy Mills /Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Corsa 37 42 44 41 38 38 36 34
35 51 Tony McKenna /Barry Donnelly  Ford Escort 53 51 49 46 44 44 38 35
36 44 Paddy McToal /Connor O'Loan  Ford Escort 37 35 40 38 35 34 35 36
37 59 Michael McDaid/Daire Maguire Ford Escort 58 56 50 47 46 45 41 37
38 52 Glen Irwin/Benny Grainger Vauxhall Nova 46 47 48 45 42 43 40 38
39 47 Ian Duff /Ian Hull  Proton Compact 49 49 46 43 41 41 39 39
40 63 Drew Chambers /Wendy Blackledge  Talbot Samba 52 52 53 50 47 46 42 40
41 56 Daniel McCanney /Paul Corey Ford Escort 55 54 52 49 49 48 44 41
42 62 Damien McAleer /Shane McCarney  Toyota Corolla 57 57 54 51 50 49 45 42
43 57 Declan McGarrity /Paul Mulholland Vauxhall Nova 59 58 55 52 51 50 46 43

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



Enniskillen Motor Club Fisher Engineering Lakeland Stages Rally  11 Sep 10

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car
SS1

Connagher 1
SS2

Big Dog 1
SS3

Carrigans 1
SS4

Ballintempo 1
SS5

Connagher 2
SS6

Big Dog 2
SS7

Carrigans 2
SS8

Ballintempo 2
Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)
44 54 Damien McGauran /Thomas McGauranSubaru Impreza RWD 40 35 42 43 40 38 47 44

68 Patsy Keenan/Martin Brady Mitsubishi Evo IX 18 17 17 17 17 17 18
41 Jonny Leonard /Jackie Donaldson  Ford Fiesta 31 37 32 31 30 29 26
58 Declan Campbell /Ciaran McAnespy Toyota Corolla 54 53 51 48 47 47 43
67 Neil Harron/Kieran McElhinney Ford Escort 27 28 26 26 26 26
46 Niall Donnelly /Eamon Gallagher  Ford Fiesta RWD 43 37 41 39 35 35
55 Robert Erwin /Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 43 45 43 40 37 36
24 Andy Johnson /Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 46 42 36 36 34
39 Dermot O'Hagan /Pierce Doheny  Vauxhall Corsa 25 28 37 37
35 Gerard Farmer /Alan McNutt  Mitsubishi Evo V 35 32 34
48 Kris Farrell /Darragh Mullen  Proton Satria 40 39 38
45 William Hamilton /Patrick Gallagher Ford Escort G3 50 48 46
40 Conor Kelly /Martin Gallogley  Ford Escort 18 60 56
61 Uel Montgomery /Madeline Harron  Vauxhall Astra 60 59 57
60 James McGovern /Stephen Cooke Toyota Corolla GT 51 50 58
36 Niall Braniff /Barry Savage Ford Escort 37 42
49 Samuel Crawford /Colleen Barker  Vauxhall Nova 55 55
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